400 Hz 3 Phase MIL-PRF-27F Power Transformers
22
4D
• Military Designation No. TF5S03ZZ
(Sizes 1 through 6)
• Military Designation No. TF5S03YY
(Sizes 7 through 10)
• Designed to meet the light weight

Sizes 7 through 10
8203 Vineland Avenue
Sun Valley, CA 91352
Tel. 818-504-0644
Fax. 818-768-0395
* Superseded MIL-T-27
400 Hz 3 Phase MIL-PRF-27F Power Transformers
23
4D
4D5-90 M27/344-01 5 6.00 8.66 3.47 1 1.3
4D5-120 M27/345-01 5 8.00 8.66 4.62 2 1.6
4D5-150 M27/346-01 5 10.00 8.66 5.78 3 2.3
4D5-200 M27/347-01 5 13.34 8.66 7.70 4 2.4
4D5-300         ** 5 20.00 8.66 11.55 7 6.1
4D5-450         ** 5 30.00 8.66 17.32 8 6.8
4D12-90 M27/344-02 12 2.50 20.8 1.45 1 1.3
4D12-120 M27/345-02 12 3.34 20.8 1.93 2 1.6
4D12-150 M27/346-02 12 4.17 20.8 2.41 3 2.3
4D12-200 M27/347-02 12 5.56 20.8 3.21 4 2.4
4D12-270 M27/348-01 12 7.50 20.8 4.33 5 2.8
4D12-375 M27/349-01 12 10.42 20.8 6.02 6 3.8
4D12-500         ** 12 13.88 20.8 8.01 7 6.1
4D12-650         ** 12 18.05 20.8 10.42 8 6.8
4D12-800         ** 12 22.22 20.8 12.82 9 7.6
4D12-1000         ** 12 27.78 20.8 16.02 10 8.1
4D15-90 M27/344-03 15 2.00 26.0 1.16 1 1.3
4D15-120 M27/345-03 15 2.67 26.0 1.54 2 1.6
4D15-150 M27/346-03 15 3.34 26.0 1.93 3 2.3
4D15-200 M27/347-03 15 4.45 26.0 2.57 4 2.4
4D15-270 M27/348-02 15 6.00 26.0 3.47 5 2.8
4D15-375 M27/349-02 15 8.34 26.0 4.82 6 3.8
4D15-500          ** 15 11.11 26.0 6.41 7 6.1
4D15-650          ** 15 14.44 26.0 8.33 8 6.8
4D15-800          ** 15 17.78 26.0 10.25 9 7.6
4D15-1000          ** 15 22.23 26.0 12.82 10 8.1
4D20-90 M27/344-04 20 1.50 34.6 .87 1 1.3
4D20-120 M27/345-04 20 2.00 34.6 1.16 2 1.6
4D20-150 M27/346-04 20 2.50 34.6 1.45 3 2.3
4D20-200 M27/347-04 20 3.34 34.6 1.93 4 2.4
4D20-270 M27/348-03 20 4.50 34.6 2.60 5 2.8
4D20-375 M27/349-03 20 6.25 34.6 3.61 6 3.8
4D20-500          ** 20 8.33 34.6 4.81 7 6.1
4D20-650          ** 20 10.83 34.6 6.26 8 6.8
4D20-800          ** 20 13.33 34.6 7.70 9 7.6
4D20-1000          ** 20 16.67 34.6 9.63 10 8.1
4D28-90 M27/344-05 28 1.08 48.5 .62 1 1.3
4D28-120 M27/345-05 28 1.43 48.5 .83 2 1.6
4D28-150 M27/346-05 28 1.79 48.5 1.03 3 2.3
4D28-200 M27/347-05 28 2.38 48.5 1.38 4 2.4
4D28-270 M27/348-04 28 3.22 48.5 1.86 5 2.8
4D28-375 M27/349-04 28 4.47 48.5 2.58 6 3.8
4D28-500         ** 28 5.95 48.5 3.43 7 6.1
4D28-650         ** 28 7.74 48.5 4.46 8 6.8
4D28-800         ** 28 9.52 48.5 5.50 9 7.6
4D28-1000         ** 28 11.91 48.5 6.87 10 8.1
4D48-90 M27/344-06 48 .63 83.1 .36 1 1.3
4D48-120 M27/345-06 48 .84 83.1 .49 2 1.6
4D48-150 M27/346-06 48 1.05 83.1 .61 3 2.3
4D48-200 M27/347-06 48 1.39 83.1 .81 4 2.4
4D48-270 M27/348-05 48 1.88 83.1 1.09 5 2.8
4D48-375 M27/349-05 48 2.61 83.1 1.51 6 3.8
4D48-500         ** 48 3.47 83.1 2.00 7 6.1
4D48-650         ** 48 4.51 83.1 2.60 8 6.8
4D48-800         ** 48 5.56 83.1 3.20 9 7.6
4D48-1000         ** 48 6.95 83.1 4.01 10 8.1
4D115-90 M27/344-07 115 .26 200.0 .15 1 1.3
4D115-120 M27/345-07 115 .35 200.0 .20 2 1.6
4D115-150 M27/346-07 115 .44 200.0 .25 3 2.3
4D115-200 M27/347-07 115 .58 200.0 .34 4 2.4
4D115-270 M27/348-06 115 .79 200.0 .45 5 2.8
4D115-375 M27/349-06 115 1.09 200.0 .63 6 3.8
4D115-500         ** 115 1.45 200.0 .83 7 6.1
4D115-650         ** 115 1.88 200.0 1.08 8 6.8
4D115-800         ** 115 2.32 200.0 1.33 9 7.6
4D115-1000         ** 115 2.90 200.0 1.66 10 8.1
DELTA: L to L (3 wire) WYE: L to L (3 wire)
WYE: L to COM. (4 wire)
Mod
el